

To the Assistant Commissioner of P

07-01-2008

103511749

# IAPO4Rec'd PCT 2 5 JUN 2008

**R SHEET** 

3.

Attorney Docket No. 2675-0013

Sir: Please Record the Attachea Uriginal Document(s) or Copy Thereof.

2.

1.	Name	of Conv	eying	Party(ies):
----	------	---------	-------	-------------

1. ZANARDI, Mariofelice

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached? 
YES X NO

**TITLE OF INVENTION** 

**A PIPE/SILENCER DEVICE ASSEMBLY** 

## 2. Party(ies) Receiving Interest:

Name and Address	DAYCO FLUID TECHNOLOGIES S.p.A.	
	Via Andrea Doria, 15, Torino, Italy 10123	

Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? 
YES X NO

# 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document):

Assignment of:	🛛 Whole	Part Interest
Original	Facsimile/Photocopy	Change of Name

Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: October 25, 2007

Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: October 25, 2007

# 4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? 🗌 YES 🔀 NO

Appl. Serial No.	Docket No.	1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor if not in Item 1	Patent No.	Issue Date	1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor if not in Item 1
11/884,714	2675-0013	Mariofelice Zanardi			

5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Involving Document Should be Mailed:	7. Number Involved: Applications: 1 + Patents: 0 = Total: 1		
Peter W. Gowdey Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor Arlington, VA 22203	<ul><li>8. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581)</li><li>Above Total x \$40.00 = \$40.00</li></ul>		
6. Attorney Docket: 2675-0013	<ol> <li>If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 501860 under Order No.: 2675-0013</li> </ol>		

10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

11. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

CUSTOMER NUMBER			
42624			

Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP Phone: 703.894.6400 • Fax: 703.894.6430

	0	5/30/2008 DBYRN	E- 00000060\50186	0 11884714
	Respectful sub	111000021	40.00 DA	
	$\langle J \rangle$	AL	÷ `	
By:	Ald	(du	/	
•	Peter W. Gowde	y /	/	
	Registration No.	25,872		
	Data: June 25	2008		

Date: June 25, 2000

PATENT REEL: 021184 FRAME: 0656

## ASSIGNMENT

## OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

#### WHEREAS

#### ZANARDI Mariofelice of 10123 TORINO (Italy) Via Bonafous, 6

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

#### "A PIPE/SILENCER DEVICE ASSEMBLY"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- ☑ said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 20, 2007 as Application No. 11/884,714
- Said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on February 21, 2005, International Application No. PCT/IT2005/000094, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS:

### DAYCO FLUID TECHNOLOGIES S.p.A. of 10123 TORINO (Italy) Via Andrea Doria, 15

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this

day of 25/10/2007

Mourfelice

PATENT REEL: 021184 FRAME: 0657

**RECORDED: 06/25/2008**